

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013)

Department of Law

Main Campus, Bankura Block- II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin – 722155, West Bengal

Date - 30-01-2024

Notification

The undersigned is delighted to inform you all that the Law Department, Bankura University in association with Ankur Academy, Bankura and Bankura University Law Alumni Association is going to organise a legal Aid & Legal Awareness Camp on 8th February, 2024 at 12 Noon in Purandarpur High School, Bankura. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor (interim) has given his kind consent to preside over the awareness programme. Your participation in the above programme is earnestly solicited.

Subir Kr. Roy

Prof. (Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy HOD, Department of Law Bankura University

Copy forwarded for the kind consideration and necessary action:

- 1. All HODs/ TICs with a request to intimate the students of their respective departments.
- 2. All Faculty members, Bankura University.
- 3. All officers, Bankura University.
- 4. All Non-teaching staff, Bankura University.
- 5. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website.
- 6. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University.
- 7. Guard File.